

MONTGOMERY COUNTY EXECUTIVE REGULATION

Offices of the County Executive • 101 Monroe Street • Rockville, Maryland 20850

Subject	Number
Montgomery County Personnel Regulations	ER 1-22
Originating Department Office of Human Resources	Effective Date

Montgomery County Regulation on:		
REMOVE TH	E SUNSET DATE FOR THE MONTGOMERY COUNTY PERSONNEL REGULATIONS	
	Issued by: County Executive Regulation No. 1-22 COMCOR No. 33.07.01 Authority: Montgomery County Code (2014) Section 33-7(b) Supersedes: 16-13, in part Council Review: Method (1) under Code Section 2A-15 Register Vol. 39 No. 1 Effective Date: Comment Deadline: January 31, 2022	
Summary:	This regulation amends the personnel regulations to remove the sunset date.	
Staff contact:	Darryl Gorman, Senior Advisor, Office of Human Resources (240) 777-5026	
Address:	Office of the Human Resources Executive Office Building 101 Monroe Street, 7th Floor Rockville, Maryland 20850	
Background:	The Montgomery County Code authorizes the County Executive to promulgate personnel regulations.	



MONTGOMERY COUNTY EXECUTIVE REGULATION

Offices of the County Executive • 101 Monroe Street • Rockville, Maryland 20850

Subject	Number
Montgomery County Personnel Regulations	ER 1-22
Originating Department Office of Human Resources	Effective Date

COMCOR 33.07.01 PERSONNEL REGULATIONS

33.07.01.02. General Provisions

* * *

- [2-13. Sunset date. These Regulations are extended, retroactively, to expire on June 1, 2022.
- 2-14. Application. Sunset date applies, by reference, to all provisions of the Regulations in effect on February 29, 2020.]

Marc Elrich, County Executive

Approved as to form and legality:

Office of the County Attorney

12/7/2021

Date

Date